Xalient expects to start the Scope of Work on September 29, 2025 (or mutually agreeable start date) and 
complete the Additional Scope of Work by October 31, 2025 (depending on the actual start date and Duration) 
(“Additional Timeline”). 

Xalient/Carahsoft calculates the cost to complete the Additional Scope of Work to be thirty-eight thousand one 
hundred fifty-eight dollars and twenty cents ($38,158.20) in fees (“Additional Fees”), as indicated in the table 
below: 

Resource Hours Hourly 
Rate Fees 

Principal Technical Architect 120 $263.16 $31,579.20 
Project Manager 25 $263.16 $6,579.00 
Total   $38,158.20 

The total estimated cost to complete the Additional Scope of Work is the sum of Fees and Expenses or thirty-eight 
thousand one hundred fifty-eight dollars and twenty cents ($38,158.20) (“Additional Budget”). 

For the avoidance of doubt, the total estimated cost to complete the Scope of Work under the SOW and any 
prior change order(s) to the SOW, if any, with the Additional Budget is now one hundred eighty-four thousand, 
five hundred sixteen dollars and seventy-two cents ($184,516.72) (“Budget”).